
 
 

 

अखिऱ भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ,रायपुर छत्तीसगढ़ 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

No. 5/3/2018-Rectt. AIIMS.Rpr                     Dated  30.5.2019 

RECRUITMENT TO VARIOUS GROUP ‘B’ POSTS IN AIIMS RAIPUR ON REGULAR BASIS                              

{Ref Recruitment Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/12/2017/AIIMS-RPR/2155 dated 06.12.2017} 

RESULT OF THE COMPUTER BASED TEST FOR THE POST OF MULTI REHABILITATION WORKER 

(PHYSIOTHERAPIST) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Result of the CBT for various Gp ‘B’ posts held on 27th-28th Feb.2018  on direct recruitment basis 

in AIIMS Raipur was issued vide Notice No. 5/3/2018-Rectt. AIIMS Rpr. dated 8.8.2018. As per the para 4 

of the write-up of the result total 18 candidates were shortlisted for the post of Multi Rehabilitation 

Worker (Physiotherapist) but inadvertently the list annexed consists of names of 17 candidates only. The 

details of the 01 candidate whose names was not mentioned due to typographical error in the list of 

shortlisted candidates is as under:- 

POST :- MULTI REHABILITATION WORKER (PHYSIOTHERAPIST) 

S. No.  
Roll 
number 

Name Dob Category Gender 

1 1101101609 NAGRE VIJAY DHONDIYA 30/05/1985 OBC M 
 

2. The above mentioned candidate is included in the list of candidates shortlisted for document 

verification as per the conditions mentioned in the write-up of result dated 8.8.2018.  

 
Deputy Director (Administration) 

AIIMS, Raipur 
 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/

